

International Ballet Association SARA-NORA PRIMA













The International Ballet Academy - SARA-NORA MASTER 2024

will be organized by the "International Ballet Association Sara-Nora Prima", referred to hereinafter as the Organizer, and the State Opera of Bourgas, with the support of the Municipality of Bourgas and the financial assistance of the Ministry of Culture of the Republic of Bulgaria.

1. RULES OF PARTICIPATION

- 1.0 The International Summer Ballet Academy SARA-NORA MASTER will take place from **July 1st to July 9th, 2024**, in the building of the Bourgas State Opera, featuring exercises, master classes, repertoire, and contemporary techniques.
- 1.1. Participation in the academy is open to everyone, without the requirement of professional training. Participants will be grouped according to age categories and level of preparation:

Group A / 9-12 years old

Group B / 13-16 years old

Group C / 17 years old and above.

- 1.2. The aim of the academy is to enhance the qualifications of the participants.
- 1.3. The maximum number of candidates admitted to participate in the Ballet Academy SARA-NORA MASTER is 90 participants. Upon the registration of the 90th candidate, the Organizer will close the admission with notification on the website, Facebook, and Instagram.

Registration will be open from March 1st, 2024, to April 30th, 2024.

Participants of the SARA-NORA MASTER Ballet Academy can also participate as competitors in the SARA-NORA PRIMA Ballet Competition, which runs concurrently from July 1st to July 6th, 2024.

Note: The organizer of the SARA-NORA MASTER Ballet Academy reserves the right to make additions and changes to the Rules and Program

2. CALENDAR PROGRAM AND AWARDS

From July 1st to July 9th, in the halls and on the stage of the State Opera Bourgas. ACCORDING TO SCHEDULE - Master Classes - exercises, repertoire, and contemporary techniques - total duration 45 hours or 5 hours per day.

Note: A detailed hourly schedule will be sent after the registration period ends

- 2.1. Each participant receives a FULL PASS personal badges and tickets for all days of the International Ballet Competition SARA-NORA PRIMA at the State Opera Bourgas.
- 2.2. Certificate for the educational material obtained, detailing disciplines and the number of hours, signed by the Ballet Teachers and the Supervisor of the academy Sara-Nora Krysteva.
- 2.3. Souvenirs and gifts with the Academy and Organizer's logos International Ballet Association SARA-NORA PRIMA.
- 2.4. Award for the best participants from the Ballet Academy SARA-NORA MASTER Participation in the Gala concert of the Ballet Competition SARA-NORA PRIMA.
- 2.5. Award for distinguished participants Scholarships for free education.
- 2.6. Award Personal invitation to participate in the next edition of the INTERNATIONAL BALLET COMPETITION SARA-NORA PRIMA 2025.



International Ballet Association SARA-NORA PRIMA



Note: The Organizer accepts all proposals from individuals and legal entities from Bulgaria and abroad who would like to participate in the Ballet Academy project with their own awards.

3. FINANCIAL CONDITIONS

Registration is open from March 1st, 2024, until April 30th, 2024.

Participation in the SARA-NORA MASTER academy requires a payment of either 400 euro or 800 BGN.

The amounts are to be transferred to the Association's bank account no later than April 30th, 2024.

When making the transfer, you have the option to specify the amount as a donation, this supporting the activities and development of the association. All bank transfer fees are to be covered by the participants. The participation fee is non-refundable.

All participants are responsible for covering their travel expenses to and from Bourgas, as well as their accommodation costs. Additionally, participants are responsible for providing their own medical or other insurance.

Medical services for chronic or other long-term conditions of the participants are at their own expense International Ballet Association SARA-NORA PRIMA

EURO BANK ACCOUNT IN BULGARIA:

FIRST INVESTMENT BANK, Bulgaria, Sofia

IBAN: BG71FINV91501017655142

BIC: FINVBGSF

IBA SARA-NORA PRIMA / Evgenia Trofimchuk

BGN BANK ACCOUNT IN BULGARIA:

IBAN:BG55FINV91501017655139

BIC: FINVBGSF

International Ballet Academy (MBA) SARA-NORA PRIMA/ Evgenia Trofimchuk

4. REGISTRATION PROCEDURE

To enroll in the academy, you do not need a profile in our system.

You simply need to send an email to:

saranoramaster@gmail.com no later than April 30, 2024, with the following details:

PERSONAL INFORMATION:

- 1. The participant's full name
- 2. telephone number
- 3. email address for communication (can be that of the teacher)
- 4. the age category:

Group A / 9-12 years old

Group B / 13-16 years old

Group C / 17 years old and above.

PAYMENT DOCUMENT:

A copy of the bank transfer document, marked as a donation

*Upon completion of the registration, you will receive a confirmation email from the organizer

APPLICATION 1

1. Leaders are responsible for their soloists or their group.



International Ballet Association SARA-NORA PRIMA



- 2. All participants must bring and present an identification document on the first day.
- 3. Organizers are not responsible for any money or valuables left unattended on the premises.
- 4. Organizers reserve the right to make changes and additions to optimize organization, adjust schedules, implement necessary safety measures, etc.
- 5. In case of violations of the rules outlined in this regulation, late arrival, or absence at the Academy, inappropriate behavior by participants, leaders, or spectators, participation fees will not be refunded.
- 6. In case of violations of public order and safety rules, the Organizer has the right to remove the violator without refunding the participation fee.
- 7. By making the payment and sending an official email with an Application for participation in the event, you agree to the conditions and rules described in this Regulation.

GENERAL PROVISIONS

Any kind of photography, video, or cinema shots, amateur or professional, during the International Ballet Academy SARA-NORA MASTER, can only be performed after special permission from the Organizer and payment.

All rights to photos and videos belong to the Organizer. Filming without accreditation is prohibited.

The production of any kind of souvenirs and other items with the reserved mark and the name of the International Ballet Academy SARA-NORA MASTER or its inherent elements is possible only after prior written permission from the Organizer, the conclusion of the corresponding contract, and payment of a specific fee.

In case of a dispute in interpreting this regulation for participation in the International Ballet Academy SARA-NORA MASTER 2024, only the Bulgarian text shall be considered correct.

GOOD LUCK!

With respect,

Management Board of the International Ballet Association SARA-NORA PRIMA:

Sara-Nora Krasteva

Evgenia Trofimchuk - Chairman

- + 359 88 63 22 130 Bulgaria / Sofia
- + 381 60 300 48 79 Serbia / Belgrade + Viber + What'up ENG/ BG/ SRB/ RU
- +7 96 804 22 805 Moscow / Russia

www.saranoraprima.org

ibasaranoraprima@gmail.com

